## Legislation Text

## File #: ID-4838, Version: 1

## Narrative of Resolution:

Create Eight (8) Temporary 90 day positions in the Sheriff's Office

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: Unknown, cover with vacancies

Are funds already budgeted? No

**Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:** 

**RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE TO CREATE EIGHT (8) TEMPORARY 90 DAY POSITIONS IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE** 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff has requested eight (8) temporary positions be created in the Sheriff's Office; and

**WHEREAS**, the workload confronted by the Office of the Sullivan County Sheriff traditionally increases significantly during the summer months in conjunction with the dramatic increase in the population of Sullivan County; and

**WHEREAS**, in order to meet the demands of the Sullivan County Jail, Sheriff Schiff is seeking to create (1) one temporary position to do background checks for new applicants; and

**WHEREAS**, this position will be employed for a time period not to exceed (90) days, commencing on or about August 22, 2022 and expiring after ninety (90) days; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Sullivan County Legislature hereby authorizes the creation of eight (8) temporary position in the Sheriff's Office to meet the needs of the Sullivan County Sheriff's Office; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the temporary position shall be limited only by those position classifications currently existing within the Office of the Sullivan County Sheriff, to include but not be limited to Deputy Sheriff, Correction Officer, Detective or Clerical/Support staff; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total number of temporary positions will be limited to eight (8); and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that these eight (8) temporary positions shall be effective on or about August 22, 2022 and shall be hereby abolished ninety (90) days on or before November 23, 2022, without further action of the Sullivan County Legislature; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Sheriff is hereby authorized to offer up to \$50 per hour for the temporary position.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:** that the Sullivan County Legislature hereby authorizes the creation of eight (8) temporary positions in the Sheriff's Office to meet the temporary staffing needs of the Sullivan County Sheriff's Office; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:** That the total number of temporary positions will be limited to eight (8) although those eight (8) may be distributed among various classifications.